
RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2021 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 

URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO THE 

AGREEMENT WITH MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING, INC., TO ADD 

AESTHETIC FEATURES INITIALLY DEDUCTED FROM THE VERSAILLES ROAD 

CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT – PHASES 1 AND 2, INCREASING THE 

CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $599.491.52, FROM $2,969,191.83 TO 

$3,568,683.35. 

______________________________________________________________________ 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:  

 Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. 3, 

which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement with 

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc., to add aesthetic features initially deducted from the 

Versailles Road Corridor Improvements Project – Phases 1 and 2, increasing the contract 

price by the sum of $599,491.52, from $2,969,191.83 to $3,568,683.35. 

 Section 2 – That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $599,491.52, be and hereby 

is approved for payment to MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. from accounts # 1105-

303202-3221-91715 ($232,205.24); 2603-303202-3221-91715 ($246.71); 2606-303202-

3221-91715 ($2,652.59); 2607-303202-3221-91715 ($1,053.18); 2608-303202-3221-

91715 ($868.12); 2609-303202-3221-91715 ($92,845.81); 2610-303202-3221-91715 

($244,793.87); and 2611-303202-3221-91715 ($24,826.00). 

 Section 3 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 

 

      _______________________________ 

      MAYOR 

 

ATTEST: 

 

________________________________ 

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
357-21:EPT:X:\Cases\ENGINEER\21-LE0001\LEG\00725294.DOCX 

 

 


